

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22707/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASU PHARMACEUTICAL P.LTD.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent wants some more time to file counter affidavit.

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 31.8.2012, as last chance.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, without waiting for counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this court.

If petitioner fails to comply with the earlier order dated 9.5.2012, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers after 31.8.2012 for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR