

|
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22707/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2010 in SCA No.7213/2000 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASU HEALTHCARE PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.Swami, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Devan Parikh, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sonia Atri, Adv.
Mr.Sarthak Nayak, Adv.
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master